FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 10851.1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached origi	nal documents
or copy thereof.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:	Paper Technology Foundation, Inc.
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	Manie.	1 2501
	Internal Address:	Western Michigan University 1903 West Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5438
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Street Address: City <u>Kalamazoo</u>	1903 West Michigan Avenue State Michigan Zip 49008-5438
3. Nature of Conveyance  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Additlonal name(s) & a □Yes ⊠No	ddress(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 3, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
• •		
if this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,932,182	
a delidered eventual attached O DV at MNo		
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paper Technology Foundation, Inc.	7, Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: Paper Technology Foundation, Inc. Western Michigan University	☐ Enclosed	
1903 West Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5438	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1903 West Michigan Avenue  City: Kalamazoo State: Michigan Zip 49008-543	•	int number: <u>11-0875</u>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	1 1110 2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information original document.  Sehastina Puglicse Name of Person Signing	Signafure	any attached copy is a true copy of the  Lo XIII Loo 4 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: 2	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100CC,

Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0101

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment, effective the 31<sup>st</sup> day of December 2003, is made by and between Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 ("Assignor") and Paper Technology Foundation, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at Western Michigan University, 1903 West Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49008-5438 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,932,182 entitled "REACTOR FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE, ELEVATED PRESSURE, CORROSIVE REACTIONS" which issued on August 3, 1999 in the name of Carol Ann Blaney ("Patent").

In receipt of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of Assignee on this **3rd** day of September 2004.

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC

Ches A. Perkins

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Technical Officer

State of Wisconsin

County of Wennebago

RECORDED: 10/22/2004

Personally before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and County, U.S.A., appeared Cheryl A. Perkins, known to me to be a Senior Vice President and Chief Technical Officer of Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., who, being duly sworn, signed the above Assignment and acknowledged to me that she signed the above Assignment of her own free will for the purposes indicted therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this 24 day of September 2004

My Commission Expires

June 10,2007

PATENT
REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0102\*\*